Round
Number

Round Type (Regular or Final)

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

SG BALL CUP

Home Team

Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs
Canberra Raiders
Penrith Panthers
St George Dragons

Western Suburbs Magpies
Parramatta Eels
Balmain Tigers

Illawarra Steelers

Away Team

Roosters
Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks
South Sydney Rabbitohs
Newcastle Knights
North Sydney Bears
Manly Warringah Sea Eagles

Victoria Thunderbolts

Venue ID

Belmore Sports Ground
Raiders Club Belconnen
Panthers Stadium
Mascot Oval
Campbelltown Stadium
New Era Stadium

Leichhardt Oval

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

Date
(dd/mm/yyyy)

06/02/2021
06/02/2021
06/02/2021
06/02/2021
06/02/2021
06/02/2021

06/02/2021

Time (hh:mm am/pm)

1:00 PM
3:00 PM
1:30PM
1:.00PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM

2:00 PM

BYE (*If Bye: Yes)

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

North Sydney Bears
Penrith Panthers
Western Suburbs Magpies
South Sydney Rabbitohs
Roosters
Balmain Tigers
Victoria Thunderbolts

Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks

Parramatta Eels
St George Dragons
Canberra Raiders
Manly Warringah Sea Eagles
Illawarra Steelers
Newcastle Knights

Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs

Macquarie University Sports Fields

Panthers Stadium
Campbelltown Stadium
Metricon HP Centre (Redfern)
Mascot Oval
Leichhardt Oval

Casey Fields

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

13/02/2021

13/02/2021

13/02/2021

13/02/2021

13/02/2021

13/02/2021

13/02/2021

12:00 PM

1:30PM

2:00 PM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:30PM

2:00 PM

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Canberra Raiders
Newcastle Knights
Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks
St George Dragons
Western Suburbs Magpies
Balmain Tigers
Parramatta Eels
Manly Warringah Sea Eagles

Roosters

Illawarra Steelers
Penrith Panthers
North Sydney Bears
South Sydney Rabbitohs
Victoria Thunderbolts
Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs
NIL

NIL

Raiders Club Belconnen
Cessnock Sports Ground
Pointsbet Stadium
Mascot Oval
Campbelltown Stadium

Leichhardt Oval

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

20/02/2021

20/02/2021

20/02/2021

20/02/2021

20/02/2021

20/02/2021

2:00 PM

12:30PM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Manly Warringah Sea Eagles
Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs
Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks
North Sydney Bears
Parramatta Eels
South Sydney Rabbitohs
Victoria Thunderbolts

St George Dragons

Western Suburbs Magpies
Penrith Panthers
Balmain Tigers
Canberra Raiders
Illawarra Steelers
Newcastle Knights

Roosters

Lottoland
Terry Lamb Complex

Pointsbet Stadium

Macquarie University Sports Fields

New Era Stadium
Metricon HP Centre (Redfern)

Casey Fields

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

27/02/2021

27/02/2021

27/02/2021

27/02/2021

27/02/2021

27/02/2021

27/02/2021

11:30 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

1:30PM

2:00 PM

1:30PM

2:00 PM

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Manly Warringah Sea Eagle
Canberra Raiders
Western Suburbs Magpies
South Sydney Rabbitohs
Roosters
Illawarra Steelers
Penrith Panthers
Balmain Tigers

Victoria Thunderbolts

Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs
Newcastle Knights
Parramatta Eels
North Sydney Bears
Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks
St George Dragons
NIL

NIL

Lottoland
Raiders Club Belconnen
Kirkham Oval
Metricon HP Centre (Redfern)
Il Kicks Oval (Wyong)

ollegians Sporting Complex

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

6/03/2021

6/03/2021

6/03/2021

6/03/2021

6/03/2021

6/03/2021

11:30 AM

4:00 PM

11:30 AM

11:30AM

4:00 PM

1:00 PM

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Canberra Raiders
Newcastle Knights
North Sydney Bears
Penrith Panthers
Illawarra Steelers
Victoria Thunderbolts
Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs
Western Suburbs Magpies

South Sydney Rabbitohs

All draws are subject to change

Parramatta Eels
Manly Warringah Sea Eagles
Roosters
Balmain Tigers
Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks
St George Dragons
NIL
NIL

NIL

Raiders Club Belconnen

Maitland Sports Ground

Macquarie University Sports Fields

St Marys Stadium
ollegians Sporting Complex

Casey Fields

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Saturday

13/03/2021

13/03/2021

13/03/2021

13/03/2021

13/03/2021

13/03/2021

3:00 PM
2:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

Indicates BYE




SG BALL CUP

7 Regular Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs South Sydney Rabbitohs Belmore Sports Ground Saturday 20/03/2021 1:00 PM
7 Regular Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks Parramatta Eels Pointsbet Stadium Saturday 20/03/2021 2:00 PM
7 Regular St George Dragons Canberra Raiders Mascot Oval Saturday 20/03/2021 1:00 PM
7 Regular Roosters Western Suburbs Magpies Morry Breen Oval (Wyong) Saturday 20/03/2021 3:00 PM
7 Regular Illawarra Steelers North Sydney Bears Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 20/03/2021 1:00 PM
7 Regular Victoria Thunderbolts Penrith Panthers Casey Fields Saturday 20/03/2021 2:00 PM
Regular Newcastle Knights
-————--——
Regular Manly Warringah Sea Eagle Penrith Panthers Lottoland Saturday 27/03/2021 11:30 AM
8 Regular Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs St George Dragons Belmore Sports Ground Saturday 27/03/2021 1:00 PM
8 Regular Newcastle Knights Illawarra Steelers Maitland Sports Ground Saturday 27/03/2021 3:00 PM
8 Regular Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks Western Suburbs Magpies Pointsbet Stadium Saturday 27/03/2021 2:00 PM
8 Regular North Sydney Bears Balmain Tigers Macquarie University Sports Fields Saturday 27/03/2021 12:00 PM
8 Reqular Parramatta Eels Roosters New Era Stadium Saturday 27/03/2021 2:00 PM
8 Regular South Sydney Rabbitohs Victoria Thunderbolts Metricon HP Centre (Redfern) Saturday 27/03/2021 12:30 PM
Regular Canberra Raiders
-————--——
Regular Newcastle Knights Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs Maitland Sports Ground Saturday 3/04/2021 2:00 PM
9 Regular St George Dragons Manly Warringah Sea Eagles Mascot Oval Sunday 4/04/2021 1:00 PM
9 Regular Penrith Panthers Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks Panthers Stadium Saturday 3/04/2021 1:30PM
9 Regular Parramatta Eels Victoria Thunderbolts New Era Stadium Saturday 3/04/2021 1:00 PM
9 Regular Roosters Canberra Raiders Mascot Oval Saturday 3/04/2021 2:30PM
9 Regular Balmain Tigers South Sydney Rabbitohs Leichhardt Oval Saturday 3/04/2021 4:30 PM
9 Regular Illawarra Steelers Western Suburbs Magpies Collegians Sporting Complex Saturday 3/04/2021 1:00 PM
Regular North Sydney Bears
-————--——
Week 1 Elimination Final
Week 1 Elimination Final 4th Sth
Week 1 Elimination Final 2nd Bye
Week 1 Elimination Final
-————--——
Week 2 Semi Final Lowest ranked week 1 winner
Week 2 Final Highest ranked week 1 winner
-————--——
Week 3 Grand Final

Indicates BYE

All draws are subject to change




