

SG BALL CUP

Round Number	Round Type (Regular or Final)	Home Team	Away Team	Venue ID	Day	Date (dd/mm/yyyy)	Time (hh:mm am/pm)	BYE (*If Bye: Yes)
1	Regular	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	Roosters	Belmore Sports Ground	Saturday	06/02/2021	1:00 PM	
1	Regular	Canberra Raiders	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	Raiders Club Belconnen	Saturday	06/02/2021	3:00 PM	
1	Regular	Penrith Panthers	South Sydney Rabbitohs	Panthers Stadium	Saturday	06/02/2021	1:30 PM	
1	Regular	St George Dragons	Newcastle Knights	Mascot Oval	Saturday	06/02/2021	1:00 PM	
1	Regular	Western Suburbs Magpies	North Sydney Bears	Campbelltown Stadium	Saturday	06/02/2021	12:00 PM	
1	Regular	Parramatta Eels	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	New Era Stadium	Saturday	06/02/2021	12:00 PM	
1	Regular	Balmain Tigers	Victoria Thunderbolts	Leichhardt Oval	Saturday	06/02/2021	2:00 PM	
1	Regular	Illawarra Steelers	NIL					Yes
2	Regular	North Sydney Bears	Parramatta Eels	Macquarie University Sports Fields	Saturday	13/02/2021	12:00 PM	
2	Regular	Penrith Panthers	St George Dragons	Panthers Stadium	Saturday	13/02/2021	1:30 PM	
2	Regular	Western Suburbs Magpies	Canberra Raiders	Campbelltown Stadium	Saturday	13/02/2021	2:00 PM	
2	Regular	South Sydney Rabbitohs	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	Metricon HP Centre (Redfern)	Saturday	13/02/2021	11:30 AM	
2	Regular	Roosters	Illawarra Steelers	Mascot Oval	Saturday	13/02/2021	1:00 PM	
2	Regular	Balmain Tigers	Newcastle Knights	Leichhardt Oval	Saturday	13/02/2021	1:30 PM	
2	Regular	Victoria Thunderbolts	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	Casey Fields	Saturday	13/02/2021	2:00 PM	
2	Regular	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	NIL					Yes
3	Regular	Canberra Raiders	Illawarra Steelers	Raiders Club Belconnen	Saturday	20/02/2021	2:00 PM	
3	Regular	Newcastle Knights	Penrith Panthers	Cessnock Sports Ground	Saturday	20/02/2021	12:30 PM	
3	Regular	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	North Sydney Bears	Pointsbet Stadium	Saturday	20/02/2021	12:00 PM	
3	Regular	St George Dragons	South Sydney Rabbitohs	Mascot Oval	Saturday	20/02/2021	1:00 PM	
3	Regular	Western Suburbs Magpies	Victoria Thunderbolts	Campbelltown Stadium	Saturday	20/02/2021	12:00 PM	
3	Regular	Balmain Tigers	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	Leichhardt Oval	Saturday	20/02/2021	1:00 PM	
3	Regular	Parramatta Eels	NIL					Yes
3	Regular	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	NIL					Yes
3	Regular	Roosters	NIL					Yes
4	Regular	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	Western Suburbs Magpies	Lottoland	Saturday	27/02/2021	11:30 AM	
4	Regular	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	Penrith Panthers	Terry Lamb Complex	Saturday	27/02/2021	11:30 AM	
4	Regular	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	Balmain Tigers	Pointsbet Stadium	Saturday	27/02/2021	12:00 PM	
4	Regular	North Sydney Bears	Canberra Raiders	Macquarie University Sports Fields	Saturday	27/02/2021	1:30 PM	
4	Regular	Parramatta Eels	Illawarra Steelers	New Era Stadium	Saturday	27/02/2021	2:00 PM	
4	Regular	South Sydney Rabbitohs	Newcastle Knights	Metricon HP Centre (Redfern)	Saturday	27/02/2021	1:30 PM	
4	Regular	Victoria Thunderbolts	Roosters	Casey Fields	Saturday	27/02/2021	2:00 PM	
4	Regular	St George Dragons	NIL					Yes
5	Regular	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	Lottoland	Saturday	6/03/2021	11:30 AM	
5		Canberra Raiders		Raiders Club Belconnen	Saturday	6/03/2021	4:00 PM	
5	Regular Regular	Western Suburbs Magpies	Newcastle Knights Parramatta Eels	Kirkham Oval	Saturday	6/03/2021	11:30 AM	
5	Regular	South Sydney Rabbitohs	North Sydney Bears	Metricon HP Centre (Redfern)	Saturday	6/03/2021	11:30 AM	
5	Regular	Roosters	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	Bill Kicks Oval (Wyong)	Saturday	6/03/2021	4:00 PM	
5	Regular	Illawarra Steelers	St George Dragons	Collegians Sporting Complex	Saturday	6/03/2021	1:00 PM	
5	Regular	Penrith Panthers	NIL	2000 grants apprinting complex	Saturday	3,33,2021	2.00110	Yes
5	Regular	Balmain Tigers	NIL					Yes
5	Regular	Victoria Thunderbolts	NIL					Yes
	egutui	Netorio Mander Botta	THE					
6	Regular	Canberra Raiders	Parramatta Eels	Raiders Club Belconnen	Saturday	13/03/2021	3:00 PM	
6	Regular	Newcastle Knights	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	Maitland Sports Ground	Saturday	13/03/2021	2:00 PM	
6	Regular	North Sydney Bears	Roosters	Macquarie University Sports Fields	Saturday	13/03/2021	12:00 PM	
6	Regular	Penrith Panthers	Balmain Tigers	St Marys Stadium	Saturday	13/03/2021	12:00 PM	
6	Regular	Illawarra Steelers	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	Collegians Sporting Complex	Saturday	13/03/2021	1:00 PM	
6	Regular	Victoria Thunderbolts	St George Dragons	Casey Fields	Saturday	13/03/2021	2:00 PM	
6	Regular	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	NIL	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				Yes
6	Regular	Western Suburbs Magpies	NIL					Yes
6	Regular	South Sydney Rabbitohs	NIL					Yes
			- 275	<u> </u>				

Indicates BYE



SG BALL CUP

$\overline{}$				 				
7	Regular	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	South Sydney Rabbitohs	Belmore Sports Ground	Saturday	20/03/2021	1:00 PM	
7	Regular	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	Parramatta Eels	Pointsbet Stadium	Saturday	20/03/2021	2:00 PM	
7	Regular	St George Dragons	Canberra Raiders	Mascot Oval	Saturday	20/03/2021	1:00 PM	
7	Regular	Roosters	Western Suburbs Magpies	Morry Breen Oval (Wyong)	Saturday	20/03/2021	3:00 PM	
7	Regular	Illawarra Steelers	North Sydney Bears	Collegians Sporting Complex	Saturday	20/03/2021	1:00 PM	
7	Regular	Victoria Thunderbolts	Penrith Panthers	Casey Fields	Saturday	20/03/2021	2:00 PM	
7	Regular	Newcastle Knights	NIL					Yes
8	Regular	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	Penrith Panthers	Lottoland	Saturday	27/03/2021	11:30 AM	
8	Regular	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	St George Dragons	Belmore Sports Ground	Saturday	27/03/2021	1:00 PM	
8	Regular	Newcastle Knights	Illawarra Steelers	Maitland Sports Ground	Saturday	27/03/2021	3:00 PM	
8	Regular	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	Western Suburbs Magpies	Pointsbet Stadium	Saturday	27/03/2021	2:00 PM	
8	Regular	North Sydney Bears	Balmain Tigers	Macquarie University Sports Fields	Saturday	27/03/2021	12:00 PM	
8	Regular	Parramatta Eels	Roosters	New Era Stadium	Saturday	27/03/2021	2:00 PM	
8	Regular	South Sydney Rabbitohs	Victoria Thunderbolts	Metricon HP Centre (Redfern)	Saturday	27/03/2021	12:30 PM	
8	Regular	Canberra Raiders	NIL					Yes
9	Regular	Newcastle Knights	Canterbury Bankstown Bulldogs	Maitland Sports Ground	Saturday	3/04/2021	2:00 PM	
9	Regular	St George Dragons	Manly Warringah Sea Eagles	Mascot Oval	Sunday	4/04/2021	1:00 PM	
9	Regular	Penrith Panthers	Cronulla-Sutherland Sharks	Panthers Stadium	Saturday	3/04/2021	1:30 PM	
9	Regular	Parramatta Eels	Victoria Thunderbolts	New Era Stadium	Saturday	3/04/2021	1:00 PM	
9	Regular	Roosters	Canberra Raiders	Mascot Oval	Saturday	3/04/2021	2:30 PM	
9	Regular	Balmain Tigers	South Sydney Rabbitohs	Leichhardt Oval	Saturday	3/04/2021	4:30 PM	
9	Regular	Illawarra Steelers	Western Suburbs Magpies	Collegians Sporting Complex	Saturday	3/04/2021	1:00 PM	
9	Regular	North Sydney Bears	NIL					Yes
Week 1	Elimination Final	3rd	6th					
Week 1	Elimination Final	4th	5th					
Week 1	Elimination Final	2nd	Bye					
Week 1	Elimination Final	1st	Bye					
Week 2	Semi Final	1st	Lowest ranked week 1 winner					
Week 2	Final	2nd	Highest ranked week 1 winner					
Week 3	Grand Final							
$\overline{}$								

